

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 6669/2018
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2018
in CRLA No. 554/1981 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At
Allahabad)

RAM UJAGIR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH

Respondent(s)

Date : 27-08-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastav, AOR
Mr. R.N. Pareek, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vipin Kumar Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Pal Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Brijendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Umesh Chandra Srivastav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the conviction
under Section 304(I) IPC.

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the
petitioners are aged about 75 and 83 years.

Issue notice only limited to the quantum of sentence.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER